
FOCAL POINTS DESIGNATED IN THE WESTERN PLANNING AND SERVICE AREA 
10/1/2021 – 9/30/2024 

ORGANIZATION Contact Person Date 
Designated

Grantee Senior 
Center

Service 
Provider

Brookfield Senior Center 
100 Pocono Road                     
P.O. BOX  5106 
Brookfield, CT 06804 
PHONE: 203-775-5308 
FAX: 203-740-3868 
Email: emelville@brookfieldct.go

Ellen Melville         
Dir. of Senior & 
Soc. Serv 

10/1/21- 
9/30/24 

No Yes Yes 

Danbury Senior Center 
Elmwood Hall                           
10 Elmwood Place 
Danbury, CT 06810 
PHONE: 203-797-4686 
FAX: 203-796-1645 
Email: s.tomanio@danbury.gov

Susan Tomanio 
Director,City of 
Danbury   
Dept Of Elderly 
Services 

10/1/21- 
9/30/24 

No Yes Yes 

Middlebury Senior Center 
1172 Whittemore Road 
Middlebury, CT 06762 
PHONE: 203-577-4166 
FAX: 203-577-4173 
Email: jcappelletti@middlebury-ct.org

JoAnn 
Cappelletti 
Social Service 
Director & 
Municipal Agent 

10/1/21- 
9/30/24 

No Yes Yes 

New Fairfield Senior Center 
33 State Route 37 
New Fairfield, CT 06812-4012 
PHONE: 203-312-5665 
FAX: 203-312-5667 
Email: khull@newfairfield.org

Kathy Hull, 
Director 

10/1/21- 
9/30/24 

No Yes Yes 

New Milford Senior Center 
40 Main Street 
New Milford, CT 06776 
PHONE: 860-355-6075 
FAX: 860-354-2843 
Email: jducusin@newmilford.org

Jasmin Marie J. 
Ducusin, Director

10/1/21- 
9/30/24 

Yes Yes Yes 



ORGANIZATION Contact Person Date 
Designated

Grantee Senior
Center

Service 
Provider

Prospect Senior Center 
6 Center Street 
Prospect, CT 06712 
PHONE: 203) 758-5300 

Lucy Smegielski, 
Director 

10/1/21- 
9/30/24 

 No  Yes  Yes 

Sherman Senior Center 
8 CT- 37 
Sherman, CT 06784 
PHONE:(860) 354-2414
Sherman Senior Center 
shermanseniorcenter@gmail  

 Suzette Berger, 
Coordinator 

10/1/21- 
9/30/24 

 No Yes   Yes 

Southbury Senior Center 
561 Main Street South 
Southbury, CT 06488 
PHONE: 203-262-0651 
FAX: 203-267-4776 
Email: senior@southbury-ct.org

Tamath Rossi 
Director of 
Senior Services 
& M.A. 

10/1/21- 
9/30/24 

No Yes Yes 

Sullivan Senior Center - 
Torrington
88 East Albert Street 
Torrington, CT 06790 
PHONE: 860-489-2211 
FAX: 860-489-2529 
Email: 
joel_sekiorski@torringtonct.org

Joel Sekorski 
Municipal Agent 

10/1/21- 
9/30/24 

Yes Yes Yes 

Winsted Senior Center 
80 Holabird Avenue 
P.O. Box 676 
Winsted, CT 06098 
PHONE: 860-379-4252 
FAX: 860-738-2742 
Email: 
jkelley@townofwinchester.org

Jennifer Kelley, 
Director  

10/1/21- 
9/30/24 

Yes Yes Yes 



Woodbury Senior Center 
265 Main Street South (Site) 
Mailing: 281 Main Street South 
Woodbury, CT 06798 
PHONE: (203) 263-2828 
lray@woodburyct.org

Loryn Ray, 
Director of 
Senior Services 

10/1/21- 
9/30/24 

No Yes Yes 


